Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall ' Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

May 5, 2016 Legistar Item: 0389-16

Alderman Jim Morgenroth, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Morgenroth:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, May 5, 2016, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids
for Contract 20160025, 2016 CCTV & Manhole Inspections, and submits same for your approval.
The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Visu-Sewer $204,598.68
Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC. $216,657.45
National Power Rodding Corp. $962,798.00

This public works project was estimated at $200,000.00.
It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Visu-Sewer at their base bid of $204,598.68.
Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects:

$ 36,003.80 — Org-Object 40102-57560, Racine Waste Water Interceptor CCTV
$106,643.63 — Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers, Misc. Loc.

S 61,951.25 — Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewer — Various Loc.
$204,598.68 — Total

ol

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen
Commiissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Jason Herzog



00°0$

00°0$
uoIsSuUIIXy IUd WUn
BOUBIWY M3IA Bdid

DO'B6L'T965

00°000°6Z$ 00°00S$
DO'EES'LYS sT'8$
05789'1LTS sT'8$
00°0L9'THS 00°0T$
SCTEYSTYS s29%
STTED'L9Z5 sT'9%
00°'86L'2965

uojsuIXg  oLd WUN
dio3 Buippoy samod |BUHEN

SYL53'9125
0O'0BE'TS 00°0€$
09°06L'ET$ §9°7$
0SLIV'9ES SLT$
09°LYE'TTS 08'Z$
0S°STL'66% 0S'T$
ST'90V'ESS TS
S¥'L59'912%

uolsuapg 3dud Iun
1AL g 3di4 Aeg usaug

00°0$
00'0$
00°0$
00°0$
00'0$
00°0$

Ei4
1414
0T80Z
9y
LLy99
f14XA4

4N UojsUSIG BLdUUN  AyuenD

89865 YOS 00°0%
DO'SET'ZS  OSLYS 0005
og'ore’es  OL'TS 00°0$
00'Z7L6%Z$  OTTS 00°0$
eTovTTIS 8T 00°0$
yELEE'VES  TYT$ 00°0$
ST'IS6'I9$ SY'I$ 00°0$
89'865'V0CS 00°0$
uoiIsuag
JRMag-NEA

?)ewsy Jasuidul

:je30L pig 3seg
sajoyuely Jamas AJeliueg 103dadiaju| uondadsul ajoyuey 9 g
Buiues)d Y811 YUM You| 09 01 8 SIamag Aeiues J03daIR| ALDD § S
Bupueas 1yBr1 YUM You) 9€ 03 0T SIaM3IS Asejues J0IdSURLALDD ¢ ¥
Bujuespd 3431 YIM SPea| 18ju] JOMaS ULIOIS ALDD € £
Supueap) JYB31] Yum SISMas ULIOIS ALDD T z
Bujueap) W3 YyuUm s1amas Asejues ALDD T 1

uoRduasaq Waj] SPOI WY tway sun

10D Wd 00:ZT 910Z/50/50

Jo Ao ‘audey oyanos

Jo Ay ‘sudey JaumMQo

{55006E#H) suonaadsul ajoyuew '3 ALID 9T0Z



Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/

City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9191

Fax: 262.636.9545

TO: Mark H. Yelen

FROM: John C. Rooney

DATE: May 10, 2016

SUBJECT: Contract 20160025 CCTV Service and Manhole Inspection

You received bids on the above contract on May 5, 2016 with Visu-Sewer, submitting the low

bid in the amount of $204,598.68

We recommend the contract be entered into with the low bidder at their bid price with the
funding being appropriated as follows:

ORG OBJECT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
40102 57560 Racine Waste Water Interceptor CCTV | § 36,003.80
60484 57570 Storm Sewers, Misc Loc. $ 106,643.63
22640 57560 Sanitary Sewer - Various Loc's $ 61,951.25

Total = | $ 204,598.68
Cc:  Joy Hansche

\JRH

File -20160025



